MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

4628

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A.D. 1842.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

WM. R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

Extra Session, 1842.

Снар. 57.

Chapter 57.

AN ACT supplementary to an act to apportion and assess a tax on the inhabitants of this state, passed March 18, 1842.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Taxes. Town of Clinton, \$473.03.

Schasticook, \$331,44. The town of Clinton shall be assessed and pay the sum of four hundred seventy three dollars and three cents, instead of eight hundred and four dollars and forty seven cents, as directed by said act; and the town of Sebasticook shall be assessed and pay the sum of three hundred and thirty one dollars, and forty four cents; and the treasurer of the state shall forthwith send his warrants directed to the selectmen or assessors of the respective towns of Clinton and Sebasticook, requiring them respectively to assess the sums aforesaid, in manner as directed by the aforesaid acts. And this act shall take effect from and after its approval by the governor.

[Approved May 28, 1842.]

Chapter 58.

AN ACT to provide in part for the expenditures of government.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Appropriation of money for certain purposes.

Governor may draw his warrant prior to January 1, 1843. That in order to provide for the operation of certain acts and resolves of the legislature requiring the payment of money from the treasury; and also to provide for the necessary expenditures of government for the extra session of the legislature, the following sums be and the same are hereby appropriated to be paid out of any moneys in the treasury. And the governor with advice of council is hereby authorized at any time prior to the first day of January next, to draw his warrants on the treasurer of State for the same.

	Bandary nozi, to draw the wattante on the treatest of		
	the same.		
Pay roll, senate.	For the pay roll of the senate, two thousand dollars,	2,000	00
Pay roll, house.	For the pay roll of the house of representatives, seven		
	thousand five hundred dollars,	7,500	00
Stationery.	Stationery, three hundred dollars,	300	00
Binding and	Binding and stitching, three hundred dollars,	300	00
stitching. Books and maps.	Books and maps for towns, one hundred dollars,	100	00
T. Churchill, Jr.	Tobias Churchill, jr., twenty five dollars,	25	00
Joseph Smith.	Joseph Smith, thirty seven dollars and twenty cents,	37	20
Miles Staples.	Miles Staples, ten dollars,	10	00
George W. Cum-	George W. Cummings, eight dollars and ninety six		
mings.	cents	8	96

Aggregate. Amounting in the whole to ten thousand, two hundred and eighty one dollars and sixteen cents.

\$10,281 16

[Approved May 28, 1842.]